
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2155

TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.12.2025


VACANCIES IN MINISTRY


2155. SHRI PRAKASH CHIK BARAIK:


Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to state:


(a) the number of sanctioned posts and the number of vacancies, including reserved posts across categories in the Ministry;

(b) the number of vacancies in the Ministry and its subordinate offices, including reserved posts since 2020, year-wise and category-wise; and

(c) the number of contractual employees hired since then, year-wise and category-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE)


(a): The number of sanctioned posts and the number of vacancies, including reserved posts in the Ministry of Labour and Employment and its organisations are 69307 and 24282 respectively.


(b) & (c): The details regarding the number of vacancies in the Ministry and its subordinate offices, including reserved posts since 2020, are placed at Annexure-I. Contractual employees are engaged based on the requirements prevailing at the time for a limited period or for any specific job, and therefore, their numbers may vary from time to time. Details of contractual employees, category -wise, as on date, are as under:


i. Young Professionals: 07

ii. Consultants: 05

iii. Personal Assistant: 01

*      *****


Annexure-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (B) & (C) OF RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2155 FOR 18/12/2025 BY SHRI PRAKASH CHIK

BARAIK


*****


Main Secretariat

Year Category Number of Vacancies

2020 Group B 8

Group C 33

2021 Group B 9

Group C 40

2022 Group B 9

Group C 42

2023 Group B 10

Group C 34

2024 Group B 10

Group C 56

2025 Group B 8

Group C 29

Directorate General of Mines Safety (DGMS)

2020 Group A 138

Group B 46

Group C 15

2021 Group A 142

Group B 46

Group C 19

2022 Group A 129

Group B 44

Group C 25

2023 Group A 97

Group B 41

Group C 32

2024 Group A 91

Group B 41

Group C 40

2025 Group A 66

Group B 51

Group C 59

